Effects of aging in the expression of NOD-like receptors and
Inflammasome-related genes in oral mucosa
Jeffrey L. Ebersole1, Sreenatha Kirakodu1, M. John Novak1, Cristina R. Exposto1, Arnold J.
Stromberg2, Shu Shen2, Luis Orraca3, Janis Gonzalez-Martinez4, and Octavio A.
Gonzalez1,*
1Center for Oral Health Research, College of Dentistry, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY,
USA
2Department of Statistics, College of Arts and Sciences, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY,

NLR family, MHC class II transactivator NLRA/CIITA MmugDNA.20.1.S1_at
NLR family, apoptosis inhibitory protein NLRB/NAIP MmugDNA.16377.1.S1_at
NLR family, CARD domain containing 1 NLRC1/NOD1 MmugDNA.33152.1.S1_at
NLR family, CARD domain containing 2 NLRC2/NOD2 MmuSTS.3541.1.S1_at
NLR family, CARD domain containing 4 NLRC4/IPAF MmugDNA.42771.1.S1_at
NLR family, CARD domain containing 5 NLRC5 MmugDNA.30929.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 1 NLRP1 MmugDNA.34857.1.S1_at
similar to NACHT-, LRR- and PYD-containing protein 2 (PYRIN-containing APAF1-like
protein 2) NLRP2 MmugDNA.16291.1.S1_s_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 3 NLRP3 MmugDNA.4850.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 4 NLRP4 MmugDNA.39919.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 5 NLRP5 MmuSTS.1762.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 6 NLRP6 MmugDNA.28440.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 7 NLRP7 MmugDNA.41819.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 8 NLRP8 MmugDNA.11176.1.S1_at
Similar to NLR family, pyrin domain containing 10 NLRP10 MmugDNA.41661.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 11 NLRP11 MmugDNA.34108.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 12 NLRP12 MmugDNA.25405.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 13 NLRP13 MmugDNA.30103.1.S1_at
NLR family, pyrin domain containing 14 NLRP14 MmuSTS.1761.1.S1_at
NLR family member X1 NLRX1 MmugDNA.20879.1.S1_at
INFLAMMASOME-RELATED GENES Gene ID Probe No.
absent in melanoma 2 AIM2 Mmu.10556.1.S1_at
RIG-I-like receptor/ DEAD box polypeptide 58 RIG-I MmugDNA.19189.1.S1_at